



Azimut 36



Year:	1997	Heads:	1
Location:	Balearic Islands	Cabins:	2
LOA:	36' 10" (11.22m)	Berths:	6
Beam:	13' 2" (4.02m)	Keel:	Deep V Planing
Draft:	2.9' 0" (0.88m)	Engines:	2

Remarks:

Welcome aboard the extraordinary yacht Azimut 36, a true masterpiece of maritime engineering and luxury. This majestic vessel, built in 1997, has been meticulously maintained and is in exceptional condition, ready to take her future owners on exciting adventures on the high seas.

€105,000 Tax Paid

E: brokerage@networkyachtbrokersmalta.com **T:** +356 21388050 +356 79300680

www.networkyachtbrokers.com | over 700 boats listed



Mechanical and Rigging

Español:

Este Azimut 36 consta de dos motores de 300cv cada uno con tan solo 1500h.

English:

This Azimut 36 has two 300 hp engines with only 1500h.

Inventory

Navigation and Entertainment Equipment

Español:

Este barco está equipado con las últimas tecnologías de navegación, incluyendo sonda, piloto automático, VHF y GPS, asegurando una travesía segura y sin preocupaciones. Además, el sistema de sonido de alta calidad, que incluye radio CD/TV, ofrece entretenimiento a bordo para todas las edades.

English:

This yacht is equipped with the latest navigation technologies, including depth sounder, autopilot, VHF and GPS, ensuring a safe and worry-free voyage. In addition, the high-quality sound system, which includes CD/TV radio, offers onboard entertainment for all ages.

Exclusive Extras and Accessories

Español:

Para mayor comodidad y estilo, este Azimut 36 cuenta con aire acondicionado para mantener una temperatura agradable en cualquier clima. Además, el barco está equipado con agua caliente y una ducha, proporcionando un toque de lujo incluso en alta mar. La presencia de un sistema de toma de corriente 220V garantiza la disponibilidad de energía en todo momento.

English:

For added comfort and style, this Azimut 36 is air-conditioned to maintain a comfortable temperature in any weather. In addition, the boat is equipped with hot water and a shower, providing a touch of luxury even on the high seas. The presence of a 220V power socket system ensures the availability of power at all times.

Safety and Additional Extras

Español:

La seguridad es una prioridad en este yate, con tres bombas de achique para mantener el barco seco en todo momento. También cuenta con un molinete eléctrico para facilitar el anclaje y una completa lista de equipo de seguridad para cumplir con todas las normativas. La capota de sol, la lona de fondeo y el toldo de sol en la bañera ofrecen sombra y protección, permitiendo a los pasajeros disfrutar plenamente del entorno marino.

English:

Safety is a priority on this yacht, with three bilge pumps to keep the boat dry at all times. There is also an electric windlass for easy anchoring and a full list of safety equipment to comply with all regulations. The sun canopy, anchor canvas and cockpit sun awning offer shade and protection, allowing passengers to fully enjoy the marine environment.

History and Maintenance

Español:

Este Azimut 36 ha sido utilizado exclusivamente por patrones con licencia PER y ha participado en salidas seleccionadas, lo que garantiza su excelente estado y su cuidado meticuloso. Además, el barco ha sido sometido a un mantenimiento regular y cuenta con un extenso historial de facturas oficiales, incluyendo más de 70,000 € en tapicería y otros accesorios. Además, el seguro a todo riesgo está pagado hasta mayo, brindando tranquilidad a los futuros propietarios.

English:

This Azimut 36 has been used exclusively by licensed PER skippers and has participated in selected outings, which guarantees its excellent condition and meticulous care. In addition, the boat has undergone regular maintenance and has an extensive history of official invoices, including over €70,000 in upholstery and other accessories. In addition, the fully comprehensive insurance is paid up to May, giving future owners peace of mind.

Accommodation

Exclusive Comfort and Features

Español:

Al subir a bordo, los pasajeros se verán inmersos en un ambiente de lujo y comodidad.

Este Azimut 36 cuenta con dos acogedores camarotes, cada uno diseñado para ofrecer privacidad y descanso óptimo. El salón principal presenta una elegante mesa de salón, perfecta para cenas íntimas y reuniones sociales. La cocina está equipada con todas las comodidades modernas, incluyendo un microondas y una nevera eléctrica, ideal para preparar deliciosas comidas incluso en alta mar.

English:

Upon boarding, passengers will be immersed in an atmosphere of luxury and comfort. This Azimut 36 features two cosy staterooms, each designed to offer privacy and optimal relaxation. The main saloon features an elegant lounge table, perfect for intimate dinners and social gatherings. The galley is equipped with all modern conveniences, including a microwave and electric fridge, ideal for preparing delicious meals even on the high seas.

Remarks :

Español:

Bienvenido a bordo del extraordinario yate Azimut 36, una verdadera obra maestra de la ingeniería marítima y el lujo. Este majestuoso barco, fabricado en el año 1997, ha sido meticulosamente mantenido y se encuentra en condiciones excepcionales, listo para llevar a sus futuros propietarios a emocionantes aventuras en alta mar.

Especificaciones Técnicas:

Este Azimut 36 impresiona con su elegante diseño y sus impresionantes dimensiones. Con una eslora de 11,22 metros y una manga de 4,02 metros, ofrece un espacio generoso y confortable para toda la familia y amigos. El casco de fibra de vidrio garantiza durabilidad y resistencia, mientras que los dos potentes motores intraborda CARTERPILLAR 316TA, con una potencia total de 441,18 KW y sistema de inyección directa de diesel, proporcionan una experiencia de navegación suave y eficiente. Con 1500 horas de navegación, este barco ha demostrado su confiabilidad en cada travesía.

English:

Welcome aboard the extraordinary yacht Azimut 36, a true masterpiece of maritime engineering and luxury. This majestic vessel, built in 1997, has been meticulously maintained and is in exceptional condition, ready to take her future owners on exciting adventures on the high seas.

Technical Specifications:

This Azimut 36 impresses with its elegant design and impressive dimensions. With a length of 11.22 metres and a beam of 4.02 metres, it offers generous and comfortable space for the whole family and friends. The fibreglass hull ensures durability and strength, while the two powerful CATERPILLAR 316TA inboard engines, with a total power of 441.18 kW and a direct diesel injection system, provide a smooth and efficient sailing experience. With 1500 hours of sailing time, this boat has proven its reliability on every voyage.

Contact: Portomaso Marina, St.Julians STJ 4011, Malta

Tel: +356 21388050 +356 79300680

Email: brokerage@networkyachtbrokersmalta.com